

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3948/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 14/02/2008 in CRLM No. 41837/2006  
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

MANTU KR.@ SHASHI KANT KR.SINHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 07/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Sunil Kumar Verma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Anuj Prakash, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDERNo ground is made out for interference under Article  
136 of the Constitution of India. The special leave petition is  
dismissed.( Ravi P. Verma )  
Court Master( M.S. Negi )  
Court Master